  [AK5367A]
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AK5367A is a high-performance 24-bit, 96kHz sampling ADC for consumer audio and digital recording
applications. The AK5367A uses an Enhanced Dual-Bit modulator architecture, this analog-to-digital
converter has an impressive dynamic range of 102dB with high level integration. The AK5367A has a
4-channel stereo input selector, an input Programmable Gain Amplifier with resistance. All this integration
with high-performance makes the AK5367A well suited for CD and DVD recording systems. The
integrated charge pump circuit can generate the negative power supply and remove the output coupling

- 2 -
  [AK5367A]
■ Ordering Guide
    AK5367AEF      −20 ∼ +85°C       30pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD5367A      Evaluation Board for AK5367A
■ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 VCOM
LIN1
LIN2
RIN2
LIN3
7
LIN4 8
AVDD
VSS1
DVDD
LRCK
MCLK
BICK
SDTO
AK5367AEF
Top View
10
9 RIN4
RISEL
ROUT 11
ROPIN 12
SCL
SDA
PDN
CP
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
RIN3
LOPIN 13
LOUT 14
CN
CVDD 18
17
LISEL 15 CVEE 16
VSS2
RIN1
MS0967-E-00  2008/05
- 3 -
  [AK5367A]
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
Common Voltage Output Pin, AVDD/2
1 VCOM O
    Bias voltage of ADC input.
2 LIN1 I Lch Analog Input 1 Pin
3 RIN1 I Rch Analog Input 1 Pin
4 LIN2 I Lch Analog Input 2 Pin
5 RIN2 I Rch Analog Input 2 Pin
6 LIN3 I Lch Analog Input 3 Pin
7 RIN3 I Rch Analog Input 3 Pin
8 LIN4 I Lch Analog Input 4 Pin
9 RIN4 I Rch Analog Input 4 Pin